
2022-2023 Seattle Pacific University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-13   Conf: 9-9   Home: 6-5   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Alter, Ashley 26-26 845 32.5 155-358 .433 33-108 .306 43-54 .796 46 118 164 6.3 59 1 51 49 10 50 386 14.8
30 Hoff, Natalie 28-28 734 26.2 108-258 .419 5-21 .238 81-98 .827 39 115 154 5.5 47 1 41 47 21 24 302 10.8
20 Eddy, Anna 27-26 824 30.5 87-249 .349 45-153 .294 23-38 .605 34 76 110 4.1 48 0 34 47 10 28 242 9.0
32 Berry, Schuyler 28-5 500 17.9 77-163 .472 0-2 .000 54-79 .684 43 51 94 3.4 47 0 29 44 16 14 208 7.4
14 Beirne, Hunter 28-28 910 32.5 74-203 .365 16-51 .314 18-33 .545 35 109 144 5.1 76 0 95 86 7 32 182 6.5
02 Hoff, Maya 28-20 587 21.0 57-133 .429 2-17 .118 39-57 .684 44 64 108 3.9 48 0 29 43 22 20 155 5.5
11 De Virgilio, Chiara 15-2 274 18.3 26-75 .347 18-50 .360 2-4 .500 8 36 44 2.9 26 1 19 17 2 12 72 4.8
10 Weatherspoon, Lolo 27-3 406 15.0 37-96 .385 2-11 .182 15-36 .417 12 26 38 1.4 50 0 17 43 5 16 91 3.4
15 Bishop, Emilia 5-0 28 5.6 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 5 9 1.8 4 0 1 5 2 0 12 2.4
12 Marlow, Hailey 25-2 454 18.2 20-61 .328 7-33 .212 6-11 .545 12 29 41 1.6 36 1 22 15 4 15 53 2.1
21 Jacklin, Makenna 3-0 16 5.3 1-8 .125 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 1 4 2 3 3 1.0
23 Carlisle, Jalena 1-0 16 16.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 2 0 1 2 0 2 0 0.0
24 Yung, Kylie 3-0 6 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5600 200.0 647-1615 .401 129-453 .285 283-412 .687 331 708 1039 37.1 445 4 340 431 101 216 1706 60.93
Opponents 5600 200.0 571-1494 .382 180-535 .336 322-436 .739 224 654 878 31.4 423 7 302 428 75 205 1644 58.71

Team Statistics SPU OPP
SCORING 1706 1644
    Points Per Game 60.9 58.7
    Scoring Margin 2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 647-1615 571-1494
    Field Goal Pct .401 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-453 180-535
    3PT FG Pct .285 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 283-412 322-436
    FT Pct .687 .739
    FT Made Per Game 10.1 11.5
REBOUNDS 1039 878
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 31.4
    Rebounds Margin 5.7 –
ASSISTS 340 302
    Assists Per Game 12.1 10.8
TURNOVERS 431 428
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 15.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 216 205
    Steals Per Game 7.7 7.3
BLOCKS 101 75
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.7
ATTENDANCE 1,920 5,509
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-175 13-424
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-101

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Seattle Pacific 465 390 425 426 1706
Opponents 379 411 430 424 1644

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/18/22 vs Cal St. San Marcos L 62-70 97
11/19/22 vs Azusa Pacific W 70-64 49
11/25/22 at Regis (CO) W 66-63 118
11/26/22 vs Colo. Sch. of Mines L 54-65 109

* 12/01/22 at Alas. Fairbanks W 65-60 414
* 12/03/22 at Alas. Anchorage L 54-62 704

12/08/22 LINCOLN (CA) W 65-44 104
12/12/22 at Dominican (CA) W 63-35 49
12/14/22 at Holy Names W 68-48 50
12/17/22 STANISLAUS ST. L 62-63 110

* 12/29/22 NORTHWEST NAZARENE W 58-45 191
* 12/31/22 CENTRAL WASH. W 70-63 206
* 01/05/23 at Western Ore. W 70-61 111
* 01/07/23 at Saint Martin's W 52-50 220
* 01/14/23 at Mont. St. Billings L 49-66 108
* 01/19/23 WESTERN WASH. L 53-58 337
* 01/21/23 SIMON FRASER W 64-53 197
* 01/26/23 at Central Wash. L 72-81 873
* 01/28/23 at Northwest Nazarene L 49-63 452
* 02/02/23 SAINT MARTIN'S W 71-58 108
* 02/04/23 WESTERN ORE. L 52-57 176
* 02/11/23 MONT. ST. BILLINGS L 61-64 124
* 02/16/23 at Simon Fraser W 59-48 270
* 02/18/23 at Western Wash. L 52-69 923
* 02/23/23 ALAS. ANCHORAGE L 54-64 178
* 02/25/23 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 69-47 189

03/02/23 vs Alas. Anchorage W 69-65 147
03/03/23 at Western Wash. L 53-58 1,217

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Seattle Pacific University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Alter, Ashley 16-16 536 33.5 100-228 .439 25-76 .329 23-27 .852 26 83 109 6.8 43 1 27 29 9 35 248 15.5
30 Hoff, Natalie 18-18 475 26.4 73-176 .415 3-14 .214 50-61 .820 28 77 105 5.8 28 0 27 30 14 16 199 11.1
20 Eddy, Anna 17-17 518 30.5 51-155 .329 27-95 .284 19-27 .704 17 39 56 3.3 36 0 22 30 3 20 148 8.7
32 Berry, Schuyler 18-0 287 15.9 43-95 .453 0-1 .000 30-43 .698 25 21 46 2.6 27 0 15 26 7 6 116 6.4
14 Beirne, Hunter 18-18 604 33.6 44-132 .333 9-31 .290 12-24 .500 22 70 92 5.1 50 0 63 56 4 21 109 6.1
11 De Virgilio, Chiara 9-1 180 20.0 19-53 .358 12-34 .353 2-4 .500 6 22 28 3.1 12 0 13 11 2 11 52 5.8
02 Hoff, Maya 18-15 357 19.8 36-78 .462 2-8 .250 24-31 .774 24 41 65 3.6 26 0 13 27 14 17 98 5.4
10 Weatherspoon, Lolo 18-3 313 17.4 27-75 .360 0-8 .000 14-32 .438 8 21 29 1.6 37 0 12 32 5 11 68 3.8
12 Marlow, Hailey 18-2 307 17.1 13-43 .302 3-20 .150 4-9 .444 10 20 30 1.7 26 1 10 6 4 11 33 1.8
15 Bishop, Emilia 2-0 7 3.5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 1 2 1.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 1.5
23 Carlisle, Jalena 1-0 16 16.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 2 0 1 2 0 2 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 407-1039 .392 81-288 .281 179-259 .691 201 447 648 36.0 289 2 203 274 62 150 1074 59.67
Opponents 3600 200.0 375-955 .393 103-334 .308 216-278 .777 142 437 579 32.2 266 5 198 278 52 126 1069 59.39

Team Statistics SPU OPP
SCORING 1074 1069
    Points Per Game 59.7 59.4
    Scoring Margin 0.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 407-1039 375-955
    Field Goal Pct .392 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 81-288 103-334
    3PT FG Pct .281 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 179-259 216-278
    FT Pct .691 .777
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 12.0
REBOUNDS 648 579
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 32.2
    Rebounds Margin 3.8 –
ASSISTS 203 198
    Assists Per Game 11.3 11.0
TURNOVERS 274 278
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 15.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 150 126
    Steals Per Game 8.3 7.0
BLOCKS 62 52
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.9
ATTENDANCE 1,706 4,075
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-190 9-453
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Seattle Pacific 308 239 265 262 1074
Opponents 247 258 284 280 1069

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/22 at  Alas. Fairbanks W 65-60 414
12/03/22 at  Alas. Anchorage L 54-62 704
12/29/22 NORTHWEST NAZARENE W 58-45 191
12/31/22 CENTRAL WASH. W 70-63 206
01/05/23 at  Western Ore. W 70-61 111
01/07/23 at  Saint Martin's W 52-50 220
01/14/23 at  Mont. St. Billings L 49-66 108
01/19/23 WESTERN WASH. L 53-58 337
01/21/23 SIMON FRASER W 64-53 197
01/26/23 at  Central Wash. L 72-81 873
01/28/23 at  Northwest Nazarene L 49-63 452
02/02/23 SAINT MARTIN'S W 71-58 108
02/04/23 WESTERN ORE. L 52-57 176
02/11/23 MONT. ST. BILLINGS L 61-64 124
02/16/23 at  Simon Fraser W 59-48 270
02/18/23 at  Western Wash. L 52-69 923
02/23/23 ALAS. ANCHORAGE L 54-64 178
02/25/23 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 69-47 189


